

भारतसरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधानआयुक्तकार्यालय, कैदीयजीएसटीएवमकेन्द्रीयउत्पादशुल्क.

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GST & CEX. केन्द्रीयराजस्वभवन, ५ - मुख्यपथ, राँची - १३४००।

CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING, 5 - MAIN ROAD, RANCHI - 834001

दुरआषन :0651- 2330218, फैक्सन : 0651- 2332420



ESTT. ORDER No: 03/2021 DATED:05.03.2021

Following transfer/posting in the grade of Superintendent is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further order:-

Sl. No.	Name (S/Shri)	D.O.B.	FROM	то
1.	Abhishek Kumar	05.11.1984	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	Dumka Range, CGST & CX., Deoghar Division
2.	Rajesh Kumar	25.01.1982	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	CGST & CX, Deoghar Division
3.	Amresh Kumar	25.12.1983	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	Bankmore Range, Dhanbad South Division
4.	Ritesh Kumar Dhan	01.06.1978	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	Lohardaga Range, CGST & CX. Ranchi North Division
5.	Ajay Kumar Rajwar	28.08.1966	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	Welfare Branch, CGST & CX. (H Ranchi on release of Shri Rajkumar Prasad, Superintendent
6.	Anil Kumar	10.01.1966	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	Range- V, Ranchi North Division on release of Shri Kishore Barwa, (in Situ) Asst. Commissioner
7.	Amit Kumar Sinha	18.06.1988	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	Adjudication Branch, CGST & CX. (H) Ranchi
8.	Arun Kumar Ram	07.06.1979	UOT CGST & CX (H) Ranchi	Dhanbad North Division with Additional charge of Saraidhela Range
9.	Kunal Kishore	24.03.1983	CGST & CX., Bokaro-I, Chas Range-II	Bokaro-I, Chas Range-II
10	D.K. Dheeraj	15.01.1968	Lohardaga Range, CGST & CX. Ranchi North Division	Anti Evasion, CGST & CX.(H), Ranchi

01. The Superintendent mentioned above are relieved w.e.f. 05.03.2021 with direction to join their new place of posting immediately.

02. This transfer/posting order issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Radhe Krishna) Deputy Commissioner (P&V) CGST &

CX, Ranchi Dated: .03.2021

C. No.II(1)34-ET/AGT Supdt/LT/Commr/Ran/20/2252 - 79

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- All individual concerned.
- 2. PA to the Principal Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi.
- 3. PA to the Additional Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CX, Ranchi.
- 4. The Additional Commissioner (CCA), CGST & CX Ranchi Zone, Patna.
- 5. The Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Sub-Commissionerate, Dhanbad. 6. The Deputy /Assistant Commissioner, All divisions, CGST & CX Ranchi.
- The PAO/CAO, CGST & CX, Ranchi.
- 8. The Superintendent (Systems), CGST, Ranchi. He is requested to upload the instant order on web site of the Commissionerate. 52.
- 9. Notice Board/Guard File.

(Radhe Krishna) Assistant Commissioner (P&V) CGST & CX, Ranchi